NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING
TOSHA REVIEW COMMISSION
July 19-20, 2017

The TOSHA Review Commission will hold a meeting on Wednesday and
Thursday, July 19-20, 2017 at 9:00 a.m. This meeting will be held at 220 French
Landing Drive, 1st Floor, Nashville Tennessee. The meeting will be conducted
permitting participation by electronic or other means of communication. Please
contact in the TOSHA Division Desiree Felts at (615) 741-7156 for more
information.

The TOSHA Review Commission is comprised of three members adjudicate
TOSHA Contested Cases. The TOSHA Review Commission is helping to make
Tennessee a more prosperous and safer place to live and work.

Individuals with disabilities who wish to participate in these proceedings should
contact Evelyn Gaines Guzman ten days prior to the meeting.

Evelyn Gaines Guzman
evelyn.gaines.guzman@state.tn.us
Telephone: 615-253-1331

TN Relay Service: 711

Servicio de Relevo en Espanol:
1-866 503-0263 (Voice, TTY, ASCII)
Fax: 615-532-1355

“The Tennessee Department of Labor and Workforce Development is an equal
opportunity employer/program; auxiliary aids and services are available upon
request.”



AGENDA

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH
REVIEW COMMISSION MEETING

July 19-20, 2017 Docket

CALL TO ORDER: 9:00 a.m. (CST) on 19th

DEFAULT MOTION

Item

1)

2)

3)

4)

FORMAL HEARINGS
Item No.

Docket

15-13

15-30

15-34

16-26

Docket

Case Reference

Gallagher Construction, LLC
Daniel A. Bailey /

Gray Metal South Central Inc.

Daniel A. Bailey /

Morrison Tank & Vault, Inc.
Daniel A. Bailey /

Parkcrest Builders, LTD
Daniel A. Bailey /

Case Reference

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS:

1) Confirmation of date(s) for 2017 meetings
CONSIDERATIONS BY THE BOARD:

1) Time Sheets 2) Expense Reports

SW

SW

SW

SP



